

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009765 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6276
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 IMMEL RD TO ARDEN
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(117)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 9 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-2.68 %			73.32 %
			182,900.00	178,000.00	-4,900.00	317,000.00	134,100.00	
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	220.0000	EACH	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,980.00	880.00	2,420.00	1,320.00	
GRADING								
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	270.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	100.0000	900.00 %	47.0000	370.00 %	
			2,700.00	27,000.00	24,300.00	12,690.00	9,990.00	
SURFACING								
4	BALLAST							
	270.0000	TON	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			8,100.00	20,250.00	12,150.00	11,340.00	3,240.00	
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	70.0000	TON	25.0000	90.0000	260.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			1,750.00	6,300.00	4,550.00	4,550.00	2,800.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
6	CRACK SEALING-CM							
	10.3000	CM	1,200.0000	5,000.0000	316.67 %	4,779.7900	298.32 %	
			12,360.00	51,500.00	39,140.00	49,231.84	36,871.84	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	153400.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.6500	-17.50 %	1.2200	-39.00 %	
			306,800.00	253,110.00	-53,690.00	187,148.00	-119,652.00	
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	170.0000	TON	140.0000	250.0000	78.57 %	116.2500	-16.96 %	
			23,800.00	42,500.00	18,700.00	19,762.50	-4,037.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009765 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6276
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 IMMEL RD TO ARDEN
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(117)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 9 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 16680.0000	TON	82.0000 1,367,760.00	85.0000 1,417,800.00	3.66 % 50,040.00	86.6000 1,444,488.00	5.61 % 76,728.00	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		41,100.00	41,100.00	0.00 %	41,100.00	0.00 %	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		68,400.00	68,400.00	0.00 %	68,400.00	0.00 %	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		27,700.00	27,700.00	0.00 %	27,700.00	0.00 %	
13	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 53300.0000	L.F.	1.0000 53,300.00	0.5500 29,315.00	-45.00 % -23,985.00	0.5800 30,914.00	-42.00 % -22,386.00	
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
15	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		124,000.00	124,000.00	0.00 %	124,000.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
16	ESC LEAD 8.0000	DAY	75.0000 600.00	100.0000 800.00	33.33 % 200.00	130.0000 1,040.00	73.33 % 440.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION 36.0000	EACH	90.0000 3,240.00	125.0000 4,500.00	38.89 % 1,260.00	117.0000 4,212.00	30.00 % 972.00	
18	WATTLE 475.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,375.00	10.0000 4,750.00	100.00 % 2,375.00	8.0000 3,800.00	60.00 % 1,425.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009765 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6276
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 IMMEL RD TO ARDEN
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(117)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 9 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00	
TRAFFIC						
20	EXTRUDED CURB					
	395.0000	L.F.	15.0000	126.67 %	62.2900	315.27 %
			5,925.00	7,505.00	24,604.55	18,679.55
21	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS					
	113.0000	L.F.	10.0000	110.00 %	36.5000	265.00 %
			1,130.00	1,243.00	4,124.50	2,994.50
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK					
	15.0000	EACH	30.0000	23.33 %	91.0000	203.33 %
			450.00	105.00	1,365.00	915.00
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	563.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.00 %	46.0000	130.00 %
			11,260.00	1,689.00	25,898.00	14,638.00
24	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR					
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00		4,000.00	
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	368.0000	EACH	30.0000	33.33 %	44.0000	46.67 %
			11,040.00	3,680.00	16,192.00	5,152.00
26	PAINT LINE					
	162891.0000	L.F.	0.1500	33.33 %	0.2100	40.00 %
			24,433.65	8,144.55	34,207.11	9,773.46
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	29.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-6.67 %	46.0000	206.67 %
			435.00	406.00	1,334.00	899.00
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	33.33 %	1,100.0000	633.33 %
			300.00	100.00	2,200.00	1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009765 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6276
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 IMMEL RD TO ARDEN
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NHPP-0395(117)
 COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 9 2022
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 COLVILLE WA 991149652
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	10.4000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	1,275.0000	27.50 %	
			10,400.00	15,600.00	5,200.00	13,260.00	2,860.00	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	163000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.1600	6.67 %	
			24,450.00	24,450.00	0.00	26,080.00	1,630.00	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-16.66 %		-24.40 %	
			250,000.00	208,338.30	-41,661.70	189,000.00	-61,000.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	964.0000	S.F.	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	16.5000	26.92 %	
			12,532.00	14,460.00	1,928.00	15,906.00	3,374.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	10.0000	EACH	135.0000	200.0000	48.15 %	162.0000	20.00 %	
			1,350.00	2,000.00	650.00	1,620.00	270.00	
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	454.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.8000	166.67 %	
			136.20	113.50	-22.70	363.20	227.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
35	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			10.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	27,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	0.00	
36	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	2,000.0000	344.44 %	900.0000	100.00 %	
			450.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	900.00	450.00	
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
38	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP							
		L.S.			60.00 %		228.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	8,200.00	5,700.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/03/2022
TIME: 19:48

PS&E JOB NO : 22Z004 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009765 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6276
HWY : SR 395
TITLE : US 395
IMMEL RD TO ARDEN
PAVING
PROJECT : NHPP-0395(117)
COUNTY(S) : STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 9 2022
AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT
110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD
PO BOX 19263
SPOKANE WA 992199263 COLVILLE WA 991149652
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
40	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
41	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
42	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				0.00 %			10.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,100.00		100.00
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	520.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	4.2500		6.25 %
			2,080.00	3,120.00	1,040.00	2,210.00		130.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,623,858.85</u>	<u>\$2,690,000.00</u>	2.52%	<u>\$2,754,362.70</u>	4.97%	\$0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED								
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,623,858.85</u>	<u>\$2,690,000.00</u>	2.52%	<u>\$2,754,362.70</u>	4.97%	
2ND BIDDER REJECTED								